Town of Longboat Key

Town Commission – 2025-2026


Gary Coffin, Commissioner			Penny Gold, Commissioner
District 1						District 2
gcoffin@longboatkey.org 				pgold@longboatkey.org
941-376-4041					941-289-2458

Ken Schneier, Mayor           			Debra Williams, Commissioner
District 3						District 4
kschneier@longboatkey.org			dwilliams@longboatkey.org
941-289-2483					941-289-1308

Sarah Karon, Commissioner			Steve Branham, Commissioner
District 5						At Large
skaron@longboatkey.org 				sbranham@longboatkey.org 
941-289-2484					941-289-2468

B.J. Bishop, Commissioner			Howard Tipton
At Large						Town Manager
bbishop@longboatkey.org				htipton@longboatkey.org
941-289-5391					941-316-1999

	The mailing address is:

				Town of Longboat Key
				501 Bay Isles Road
				Longboat Key, FL  34228

				Phone (941) 316-1999
				Fax      (941) 316-1656
				E-mail    Commission@longboatkey.org


Savannah Cobb, Admin. Ass’t. to Town Manager	scobb@longboatkey.org 
Isaac Brownman, Assistant Town Manager		ibrownman@longboatkey.org
Paul Dezzi, Fire Chief					pdezzi@longboatkey.org
Jason Keen, Chief Information Officer			jkeen@longboatkey.org
Russ Mager, Police Chief					rmager@longboatkey.org 
Charlie Mopps, Public Works Director			cmopps@longboatkey.org
Allen Parsons, PZB Director				aparsons@longboatkey.org
Trish Shinkle, Town Clerk					tshinkle@longboatkey.org
Sue Smith, Finance Director				ssmith@longboatkey.org
